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Notice Page No. (1)

The Parent Teachers' Association Executive Committee 2018-19 of IES Chandrakant Patkar Vidyalaya,

English Medium Secondary at its meeting held on 1% November 2018, has approved school fees for the
i Academic years 2019-20 & 2020-21 as under '

: Admission Fee (Academic Year 2019-20 & 2020-21):- Rs.2,900/-for the year 2019-20 & Rs. 3,100 for the

year 2020-21 respectively (non-refundable) —for Standard V and for new admissions only in Standards VI to X,
Tuition Fee and Term Fee

—

i Academic Year 2019-20 ] Academic Year 2020-21 ]
Std. | Tuition Fee | Term Fee | Total Fee Std. | Tuition Fee | Term Fee | Total Fee
per month | perterm | for the year per month per term | for the year
V_|Rs.2900 [Rs.2900 | Rs. 40600 V[ Rs. 3100 Rs. 3100 | Rs. 43400
VI | Rs. 2900 Rs. 2900 | Rs. 40600 VI [ Rs. 3100 Rs. 3100 | Rs. 43400
VIl | Rs. 2900 Rs. 2900 | Rs. 40600 VIl | Rs. 3100 Rs. 3100 | Rs. 43400 |
" VIl [ Rs. 2900 Rs. 2900 | Rs. 40600 VIl | Rs. 3100 Rs. 3100 | Rs. 43400
| IX |Rs. 2900 Rs. 2900 | Rs. 40600 IX | Rs.3100 Rs. 3100 | Rs. 43400
| X [Rs.2900 Rs. 2900 | Rs. 40600 X | Rs. 3100 Rs. 3100 |Rs. 43400_#

The Concessional fee structure as under, is only for the students who are desirous of paying the entire year's fees
in advance, before 30" June of each Academic Year.:

Academic Year 2019-20 \Academic Year 2020-21
Std. Annual fee (Tuition & Std. Annual fee (Tuition &
= Term Fee) Term Fee)
v Rs. 38976 v Rs. 41664
Vi Rs. 38976 VI Rs. 41664
Vi Rs. 38976 Vil Rs. 41664 =
VIl Rs. 38976 V1] Rs. 41664 _
IX Rs. 38976 IX Rs. 41664 |
X | Rs. 38976 I Rs. 41664 |

" All fees have to be paid by crossed cheque separately for tuition fees IES CPV English Medium
Secondary (A/c No. 30202573366) and term fee in the name of IES CPV English Medium
Secondary (A/C No. 30202573377)

The PTA amount of Rs.50/- per student or as notified has to be paid by a separate cheque payable to
IES CPV SECONDARY SCHOOL (PTA) A/C No.010310100017415 before 15t June every year.
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Late fee of ¥ 1/- per day be charged from the students who pay the fees after the due date each month.

Exams like scholarship, Government drawing exams, NTS, VVM etc which are optional for the
students and the fees /charges to be paid for such exams shall be as per the circulars received from
the conducting authorities from time to time.

Administrative charges towards Duplicate Leaving Certificate, Bonafide Certificate etc will be displayed
on the school notice board from time to time and will be paid by the concerned students.

The school is authorized to recover the cheque dishohonour charges levied by the Bank for dishonor
of cheques, along with Administrative charges from the parents whose cheques have been dishonored.

In compliance of S. 6(3) of The Maharashtra Educational Institutions ( Regulation of Fee) Act, 2011, the
Marathi translation of this notice is also being displayed. In case of discrepancies between the
English and Marathi notices, the English version shall prevail and shall be final and binding.

Date : 31/12/2018 qQ,
SR
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IES Chandrakant Patiar Vidyalay
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Chandrakan! 2= Rajaji Path,
Dombivii (East) 421 201,
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